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The 61st Brampton to Carlisle Road Race
 at Carlisle on Sunday 18th November 2012

   Brampton  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 777 Yared Hagos Wallsend Harriers & AC    50:28
2 926 Mickey Breen Corstorphine AAC    52:11
3 487 Tom Charles Trafford Athletic Club    52:17
4 508 James Bulman V40 1 New Marske Harriers Club    52:31
5 783 Shaun O’Grady New Marske Harriers Club    54:26
6 928 Graeme Cook North Shields Polytechnic    55:02
7 916 John French Eden Runners    55:10
8 470 Jeff Prest Trafford Athletic Club    55:15
9 286 George Thompson V55 1 Border Harriers    55:39
10 914 Steve Hebblethwaite Keswick AC    55:42
11 457 Ian Crampton V50 1 Durham City Harriers & AC    55:46
12 355 Brian Hetherington V45 1 Wallsend Harriers & AC    55:58
13 522 Mike Scott V45 2 Unattached    56:11
14 507 Paul Waterston V45 3 Morpeth Harriers & AC    56:18
15 436 Graeme Thorpe Sunderland Strollers    56:28
16 967 Steven Potts Sunderland Harriers    57:00
17 447 Phil Walker V45 4 Morpeth Harriers & AC    57:02
18 449 Patrick Duffy Heaton Harriers & AC    57:06
19 791 Graham Millican Border Harriers    57:20
20 924 Josh Hebson Keswick AC    57:22
21 883 Bob Hodgsom Carlisle Tri Club    57:23
22 480 John Beetham Keswick AC    57:34
23 317 Blair Matthew Calderglen Harriers    57:45
24 518 Fergus Bates V40 2 Morpeth Harriers & AC    57:52
25 957 Jon Purdlow V45 5 Unattached    58:21
26 779 Matty Tomlinson V40 3 Tyne Bridge Harriers    58:21
27 797 Julian Hatcher Border Harriers    58:30
28 220 Nigel Camilleri Gateshead Harriers    58:38
29 878 David Parrish Dumfries Running Club    58:40
30 936 Jacob Tawgey Dumfries Running Club    58:41
31 348 Chris Smith Wallsend Harriers & AC    58:44
32 536 Steve Angus V40 4 Border Harriers    58:50
33 324 Tim Allsop V40 5 Sunderland Strollers    58:52
34 51 Magnus McGillivray Heaton Harriers & AC    58:54
35 966 Michael Hunt V40 6 Trafford Athletic Club    59:04
36 353 Dan Weatherill V45 6 Wallsend Harriers & AC    59:06
37 61 Bruce Crombie V40 7 Alnwick Harriers    59:20
38 448 Joanna Zakrzewski L35 1 Dumfries Running Club    59:36
39 525 Alan Baxter Dumfries Running Club    59:48
40 481 David Daniels V40 8 Tyne Bridge Harriers    59:51
41 539 Greg Penn V45 7 North Shields Polytechnic  1:00:12
42 182 Stephen Young Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:00:17
43 935 Mark Lamb Keswick AC  1:00:21
44 350 Ronnie Coupland Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:00:23
45 456 Peter Hearn V45 8 Tynedale Harriers  1:00:34
46 17 Chris Brewer V40 9 Keswick AC  1:00:37
47 291 Ian Hughes V4010 Calderglen Harriers  1:00:40
48 23 Chris Waugh V50 2 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:00:45
49 240 Jake Jensen JM 1 Blyth Running Club  1:00:49
50 531 Matt Forster Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:01:04
51 184 Christopher Howie V4011 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:01:07
52 38 Kevin McCaig V50 3 Dumfries Harriers  1:01:12
53 375 Graeme Cross V4012 Dumfries Running Club  1:01:26
54 912 Matthew Goodard Southport Waterloo  1:01:30
55 917 Kevin Pritchard V4013 Tri Lakeland  1:01:49
56 268 Douglas Tickner Derwent AC  1:01:50
57 227 Rob Barkley Blyth Running Club  1:02:04
58 284 Kevin McQueen V4014 Unattached  1:02:20
59 74 Stuart Morris Alnwick Harriers  1:02:22
60 955 Adam Dickere Dumfries Running Club  1:02:29
61 524 Michael Irving Unattached  1:02:31
62 99 Adam Walker JM 2 Elvet Striders  1:02:39
63 421 Rob Hancox V45 9 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:02:45
64 922 Kevin Ferris Springburn Harriers  1:02:47
65 304 Stephen Reilly Calderglen Harriers  1:02:58
66 469 Kevin Lister V4015 North East Veterans AC  1:02:59
67 213 David Young V4510 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:03:03
68 85 Graham Airey Keswick AC  1:03:13
69 340 Vicky Hindson L 2 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:03:14
70 358 Paul Brown V4511 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:03:31
71 506 Michael Winter V4016 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:03:33
72 167 Hugh Bingham V4512 Tynedale Harriers  1:03:34
73 333 Fraser Scott Unattached  1:03:35
74 200 Patrick Garraghan V55 2 Blaydon Harriers  1:03:37
75 271 Jon Balmer South Shields Harriers  1:03:40
76 526 Ian Brown V55 3 Tynedale Harriers  1:03:44
77 238 Peter Holmback Blyth Running Club  1:03:50
78 65 J Gascoigne-Owens L 3 Alnwick Harriers  1:03:53
79 371 Steven Jackson Derwentside AC  1:03:59
80 367 Duncan Frampton V50 4 Keswick AC  1:04:06
81 446 Louise Beveridge L 4 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers  1:04:11
82 347 Lee Morgan Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:04:12
83 160 Steven Pagan Carlisle Tri Club  1:04:13
84 402 Sam Stead Derwent AC  1:04:22
85 6 Martin Gaughan V55 4 Blyth Running Club  1:04:24

86 932 Rebecca Sheffield L 5 Unattached  1:04:30
87 923 Gary Burns Hardrock Hoodlums  1:04:37
88 388 Craig Smith V4513 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:04:40
89 766 Neil Kelly Penny Lane Striders  1:04:44
90 956 Sandy Shankland V55 5 Dumfries Running Club  1:04:46
91 249 Graeme Stewart Blyth Running Club  1:04:50
92 294 Eddie Reid V4514 Calderglen Harriers  1:04:54
93 927 John Tollitt V4515 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:05:03
94 772 Gavin Bannister V50 5 Unattached  1:05:05
95 164 Samantha Ayers L40 1 Keswick AC  1:05:10
96 409 Joanne Brown L40 2 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:05:16
97 373 Ian McDougall V4516 Cumberland AC  1:05:19
98 771 Alasdair Stapleton JM 3 Dumfries Running Club  1:05:35
99 322 John Thompson Unattached  1:05:37
100 248 Iain Singer V4017 Blyth Running Club  1:05:39
101 362 Charlotte Wilson L 8 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:05:55
102 226 Leanne Herron L 9 Blyth Running Club  1:06:01
103 16 Kevin Scott V4018 Unattached  1:06:04
104 298 Stephen Phimister V4019 Calderglen Harriers  1:06:06
105 366 John Curran V4517 Keswick AC  1:06:11
106 505 David Herbertson V4020 Calderglen Harriers  1:06:13
107 938 Sam Follen V50 6 Unattached  1:06:15
108 15 Richard Elliott V4518 Cumberland AC  1:06:19
109 463 Jonathan Ackley Elvet Striders  1:06:20
110 488 Gayle Little L35 2 Unattached  1:06:22
111 950 Steven Berry Unattached  1:06:22
112 486 Peter Walker V4519 Unattached  1:06:23
113 767 Maria Kelly L 11 Penny Lane Striders  1:06:29
114 207 Rebecca Stansfield L 12 Dumfries Harriers  1:06:30
115 426 Sarah Burrell L 13 Unattached  1:06:31
116 478 Anthony McGale V4021 Springburn Harriers  1:06:35
117 301 Andy Henderson V55 6 Calderglen Harriers  1:06:41
118 71 Jim Lillico V50 7 Alnwick Harriers  1:06:45
119 953 Ranjit Thomas V4022 Dumfries Running Club  1:06:47
120 774 Howard Kirkbride V50 8 Unattached  1:06:52
121 296 Stuart Waugh V60 1 Calderglen Harriers  1:07:01
122 773 Stephen Hackley Derwent AC  1:07:03
123 161 Bob Wells V65 1 Bedford Harriers  1:07:06
124 943 Lindsay Crossan V4023 Unattached  1:07:09
125 313 Karen Allen L 14 Calderglen Harriers  1:07:13
126 385 David Griffiths V4024 Unattached  1:07:19
127 940 Robert Doyle V4025 Unattached  1:07:23
128 170 Graham Walton V4026 Elvet Striders  1:07:32
129 47 John James V55 7 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:07:32
130 787 Kevin Hull V50 9 Border Harriers  1:07:35
131 39 McAllister-Williams V5010 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:07:52
132 762 Mark Kirkpatrick Unattached  1:08:00
133 788 Geoffrey Chapman V4027 Eden Runners  1:08:05
134 516 Steven Archibald Unattached  1:08:13
135 417 David Burton V5011 Keswick AC  1:08:20
136 197 Colin Dilks V4520 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:08:22
137 925 Allan Manson Dumfries Running Club  1:08:25
138 311 June Beveridge L 15 Calderglen Harriers  1:08:28
139 329 Robert Sewell V55 8 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:08:28
140 269 Christopher Wear V4028 Cumberland AC  1:08:34
141 798 Alistair Bloxham Dumfries Running Club  1:08:34
142 299 Jim Holmes V4029 Calderglen Harriers  1:08:35
143 278 Sarah Lemon L 16 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:08:39
144 159 Sam Daley V55 9 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:08:40
145 327 Bobby Weightman V5510 Jarrow And Hebburn AC  1:08:44
146 512 Rob Jones Keswick AC  1:08:48
147 163 Hazel Davies L45 1 Keswick AC  1:08:51
148 538 Nadia Stock L 18 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:08:52
149 886 Daniel Ibbotson V4030 Border Harriers  1:08:53
150 308 Graham Ramage V4031 Calderglen Harriers  1:08:56
151 254 Heather Christopher L40 3 Blyth Running Club  1:09:00
152 228 Ian Baxter V4032 Blyth Running Club  1:09:00
153 361 G Royston-Bishop Unattached  1:09:04
154 365 Gordon Douglas V5012 Unattached  1:09:05
155 187 Sharon Dixon L40 4 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:09:07
156 498 Peter Mullarkey V5013 Saltwell Harriers  1:09:10
157 307 Kenny Leinster V5014 Calderglen Harriers  1:09:26
158 295 Brian McDougall Calderglen Harriers  1:09:27
159 257 Susanne Hunter L45 2 Blyth Running Club  1:09:32
160 75 David Nolan Alnwick Harriers  1:09:37
161 433 James Mackay Unattached  1:09:38
162 537 Chris Biggin V4033 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:09:44
163 186 Patrick Thomas V60 2 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:09:44
164 888 Edward Hickling Trafford Athletic Club  1:09:47
165 351 Kenny Chambers V5015 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:09:53
166 217 Ross Queen Dumfries Running Club  1:09:58
167 881 Dave Muckle V4034 Unattached  1:10:01
168 911 Graham King V5511 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:10:02
169 422 Ernie Bryden V4521 Unattached  1:10:11
170 796 Thomas Towie Unattached  1:10:18
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171 405 Andrew Harrison V4522 Sunderland Strollers  1:10:24
172 795 David Postill V4035 Carlisle Tri Club  1:10:30
173 418 Anthony Hayhoe V4523 North Staffs Rr Association  1:10:31
174 424 Steven Beard Unattached  1:10:50
175 279 Jane Briggs L40 5 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:10:51
176 510 Mike Steven V5512 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:10:53
177 969 Michael Yale V4036 Teviotdale Harriers  1:10:58
178 515 Sarah Bailey L35 3 Keswick AC  1:11:07
179 962 Louisa Tweedle L 24 Trafford Athletic Club  1:11:12
180 309 Joanne McEvoy L 25 Calderglen Harriers  1:11:14
181 425 Ben Burrell Unattached  1:11:18
182 130 Charlie Billon V5016 Alnwick Harriers  1:11:20
183 945 David Barker Unattached  1:11:22
184 495 John Green V5017 Dumfries Running Club  1:11:26
185 954 Stephen Mohan V5018 Dumfries Running Club  1:11:37
186 305 William Buchanan V60 3 Calderglen Harriers  1:11:42
187 344 Penny Sinclair L35 4 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:11:44
188 396 John Evans V4524 Unattached  1:11:45
189 352 Terry Bradford V5019 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:11:53
190 450 David Lamb V5513 Unattached  1:11:57
191 532 Mike Bell Eden Runners  1:12:00
192 242 John Mallon V5514 Blyth Running Club  1:12:01
193 523 Paul Dobson V4525 Keswick AC  1:12:02
194 369 Vanessa Strickland L40 6 Carlisle Aspatria  1:12:06
195 907 Nick Burrus V4037 Keswick AC  1:12:08
196 770 Nicholas Tinson V5020 Unattached  1:12:20
197 382 Lyne Valentine L55 1 Sunderland Strollers  1:12:21
198 310 Frances Maxwell L45 3 Calderglen Harriers  1:12:21
199 325 Howard Maclannan Newcastle Hash House Harr  1:12:29
200 218 Sarah Queen L 30 Dumfries Running Club  1:12:31
201 216 Daniel Queen V5515 Dumfries Running Club  1:12:32
202 168 Susan Cain L55 2 Penny Lane Striders  1:12:33
203 392 Paul Fenwick V4526 Unattached  1:12:34
204 934 Zoe Kemp L35 5 Hunters Bog Trotters  1:12:35
205 370 Paul Eilles V4038 Derwentside AC  1:12:51
206 781 Jane Greening L35 6 Tynedale Harriers  1:12:53
207 209 David Goodall V4039 Cumberland AC  1:12:58
208 757 Garry Paterson V4040 Low Fell RC  1:13:06
209 968 Brian Ramsay V4527 Unattached  1:13:16
210 233 Steven French Blyth Running Club  1:13:22
211 460 Jamie Ferguson Saltwell Harriers  1:13:27
212 297 Gerard Mullen V5021 Calderglen Harriers  1:13:30
213 253 Lindsey Chapman L 34 Blyth Running Club  1:13:34
214 778 Toby Harling Border Harriers  1:13:38
215 146 David Wilkinson V5022 Lancaster & Morecambe A C 1:13:39
216 234 Craig Giles Blyth Running Club  1:13:40
217 445 Mike Martin V60 4 Cumbria Constabulary  1:13:41
218 282 Kevin Mitchell V4528 Unattached  1:13:45
219 462 Tim Warn V60 5 Penny Lane Striders  1:13:46
220 243 Mark Ponton V4041 Blyth Running Club  1:13:47
221 921 Neil Hine Unattached  1:13:48
222 222 John-Michael Archer V60 6 Winston Runners  1:13:49
223 98 Alister Robson V4042 Elvet Striders  1:13:50
224 152 Bill Rogers V5023 Border Harriers  1:13:51
225 293 John McBride V4043 Calderglen Harriers  1:13:52
226 326 Philip Goode Saltwell Harriers  1:13:53
227 320 Peter McGill V4529 Dumfries Running Club  1:13:54
228 250 Steve Walker V5024 Blyth Running Club  1:13:55
229 440 Jon Davies V4044 Unattached  1:13:56
230 1 Albert Douglas V60 7 Border Harriers  1:13:57
231 786 Pauline Tyson L45 4 Howgill Harriers  1:13:58
232 514 Dave Dale V4045 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:14:03
233 208 Paul Cecchini V4530 Unattached  1:14:12
234 406 Alan Bone V65 2 South H&ac  1:14:14
235 435 John Andrewartha Unattached  1:14:18
236 52 Jimmy Robinson V4046 Unattached  1:14:22
237 241 Terry McCabe V60 8 Blyth Running Club  1:14:25
238 140 Craig Parkinson V5025 Unattached  1:14:25
239 889 Steve Viney V60 9 Unattached  1:14:26
240 761 Peter Garnett V5516 Border Harriers  1:14:27
241 473 David White V6010 Sunderland Harriers  1:14:27
242 958 Wendy Wharton L45 5 Unattached  1:14:28
243 410 David Mossop V4047 Unattached  1:14:30
244 918 Dawn Pritchard L40 7 Unattached  1:14:31
245 882 Frank Skachill V5517 Dumfries Running Club  1:14:32
246 800 Maureen Dickson L50 1 Dumfries Running Club  1:14:37
247 909 Andrew Walker V5026 Eden Runners  1:14:47
248 479 Gordon Bryce Unattached  1:14:53
249 785 Philip Johnston Unattached  1:14:59
250 455 Phillip Irving V5027 Unattached  1:15:00
251 520 Darren Irving Unattached  1:15:02
252 913 Heather Eccles L 39 Eden Runners  1:15:04
253 336 Norman Clark V6011 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:15:08
254 195 Joanne McLeod L45 6 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:15:08
255 56 Jock Bolam V4048 Alnwick Harriers  1:15:12
256 484 Jackie Sewell L 41 Carlisle Tri Club  1:15:22
257 46 Christopher Atwell V5028 Alnwick Harriers  1:15:23
258 794 Neil Jamieson V6012 Unattached  1:15:25
259 372 Harry Porteous V5029 Wooler Running Club  1:15:27
260 84 Ian Richardson V6013 North Shields Polytechnic  1:15:28
261 503 Paul Gardiner Unattached  1:15:30

262 423 Graham Daglish V5518 Elvet Striders  1:15:30
263 166 Stephanie Bingham L40 8 Tynedale Harriers  1:15:32
264 412 Simon Curry V4049 Wooler Running Club  1:15:34
265 500 Tanya Dixon L35 7 Eden Runners  1:15:36
266 185 Ken Lamb V5030 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:15:39
267 393 John Bamforth V4531 Unattached  1:15:42
268 165 Philip Inglehearn V5031 Unattached  1:15:49
269 3 Gregory Lambert V6014 Lancaster & Morecambe A C 1:15:53
270 906 Cath Burrus L40 9 Keswick AC  1:15:59
271 244 David Potts V4532 Blyth Running Club  1:16:02
272 929 Susan Wilkinson L45 7 Keswick AC  1:16:07
273 177 Adrian Newnham V5519 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:16:10
274 441 Teresa Medley L4010 Unattached  1:16:10
275 246 Martin Scott V4050 Blyth Running Club  1:16:15
276 963 Graeme Thompson V4051 Unattached  1:16:16
277 401 Chris Wilson Dumfries Running Club  1:16:24
278 156 Mark Hall V4052 Dumfries Harriers  1:16:33
279 203 Rachael Moore L35 8 Sunderland Harriers  1:16:36
280 263 Catherine Young L55 3 Blyth Running Club  1:16:40
281 169 Colin Blackburn V5032 Elvet Striders  1:16:48
282 224 Anne Macfarlane L45 8 Unattached  1:16:50
283 763 John Cunningham V4533 Cumberland AC  1:16:56
284 391 Terry Herbert V6015 North East Veterans AC  1:16:57
285 521 Chris Knox V5033 Unattached  1:17:00
286 491 Jodie Walton L4011 Notfast RC  1:17:04
287 117 Emma Detchon L 51 Elvet Striders  1:17:06
288 364 Ian Anscombe Bellahouston Harriers  1:17:08
289 300 David Wardrope V4053 Calderglen Harriers  1:17:09
290 259 Hayley Masterman L35 9 Blyth Running Club  1:17:14
291 136 Clare Swift L 53 North Shields Polytechnic  1:17:15
292 407 John Bosson V5034 Derwentside AC  1:17:17
293 408 Yvonne Davison L50 2 Derwentside AC  1:17:17
294 214 Bernard Armstrong V4534 Unattached  1:17:19
295 337 Ian Mason V6016 Unattached  1:17:19
296 100 John Hutchinson V5520 Elvet Striders  1:17:23
297 318 Joanne Hazell L 55 Unattached  1:17:24
298 919 John Woolridge V6017 Border Harriers  1:17:25
299 509 Karen Mickle L 56 Unattached  1:17:26
300 920 Steven Walker Unattached  1:17:30
301 461 Dayle Armstrong Unattached  1:17:33
302 769 Derek Armstrong V5521 Kendal AC  1:17:37
303 474 Iain Nicholson V4535 Unattached  1:17:39
304 501 Keith Percival V6018 Unattached  1:17:39
305 131 Andrew Stansfield V5035 Penny Lane Striders  1:17:48
306 517 Clare Buis L3510 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:17:59
307 202 Isao Hara Saltwell Harriers  1:18:00
308 147 Carole Wilkinson L50 3 Lancaster & Morecambe A C 1:18:02
309 930 Tanya Coates L 59 Unattached  1:18:09
310 40 Mark Ashton V4536 Unattached  1:18:10
311 312 Alison Lessells L 60 Calderglen Harriers  1:18:11
312 483 Patrick Irwin V4054 Unattached  1:18:13
313 54 David Bartrum V4537 Alnwick Harriers  1:18:18
314 431 Allan Brownie V5522 Unattached  1:18:20
315 765 Matt Taylor Eden Runners  1:18:22
316 230 Ralph Dickinson V6019 Blyth Running Club  1:18:26
317 332 Nicola Gaskell L 61 Eden Runners  1:18:29
318 81 Melanie Steer L4012 Alnwick Harriers  1:18:31
319 513 Andrew Russell V4055 Stocksfield Striders  1:18:32
320 489 Chris Parkin V4538 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:18:34
321 290 Phil Marshall V5036 Calderglen Harriers  1:18:37
322 780 Jenny Friend L50 4 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:18:39
323 530 Suzanne McArdle L 64 Unattached  1:18:44
324 949 Ian Corner V4056 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:18:45
325 428 George Russell V4539 Low Fell RC  1:18:49
326 490 David Brown Elvet Striders  1:18:49
327 36 Thomas Keenan V5523 Bellahouston Harriers  1:18:51
328 139 Pamela Woodcock L60 1 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:19:01
329 5 John McGlynn V5524 Unattached  1:19:06
330 345 Michael Todd V4540 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:19:20
331 342 Sarah Cawthorn L 66 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:19:20
332 915 Raymond StephensonV4541 Unattached  1:19:23
333 283 Peter Stride V5525 Unattached  1:19:32
334 335 Mairi Struthers L 67 Unattached  1:19:39
335 176 Katy Walton L 68 Elvet Striders  1:19:41
336 276 Janet Oliver L55 4 Tynedale Harriers  1:19:41
337 251 Heather Barrass L3511 Blyth Running Club  1:19:47
338 496 C Miller-Grossett L 71 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:19:52
339 376 Christopher Collett V4542 Unattached  1:20:05
340 57 Antony Budd V4543 Alnwick Harriers  1:20:07
341 303 Hugh Simpson V5037 Calderglen Harriers  1:20:14
342 429 Nadhim Bayatti Unattached  1:20:15
343 944 Andrew Jefferson V4057 Unattached  1:20:25
344 910 Tony Lowery V4544 Eden Runners  1:20:32
345 59 David Coates V5038 Alnwick Harriers  1:20:36
346 265 Joanne Leighton L3512 Unattached  1:20:36
347 12 Michelle Percy L4013 North Shields Polytechnic  1:20:37
348 451 Adam Armata Unattached  1:20:48
349 960 Greg Kelly V4545 Unattached  1:20:50
350 110 Stephanie Barlow L3513 Elvet Striders  1:20:54
351 331 Anna Blackburn L50 5 Derwent AC  1:20:55
352 952 Sally Fingland L 76 Unattached  1:20:56



Sport
    SoftResults Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel &  Fax 01204 884887, Email:     graham@race-results.co.uk

Internet:    http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

353 150 Stephen Halliday V5039 Unattached  1:20:58
354 961 Fiona Todd L3514 Unattached  1:20:59
355 151 Dianne Halliday L50 6 Unattached  1:21:03
356 793 David Jamieson V4058 Unattached  1:21:06
357 205 David Harrison Keswick AC  1:21:10
358 472 Alison Bone L3515 South Shields Harriers  1:21:14
359 69 Philip Lee V5040 Alnwick Harriers  1:21:16
360 70 Annabel Lillico L 80 Alnwick Harriers  1:21:16
361 157 Julie Ross L45 9 Unattached  1:21:17
362 504 Jennifer Moody L3516 Carlisle Tri Club  1:21:19
363 759 Julia Kink L60 2 Eden Runners  1:21:24
364 438 Sebastian Buszko Unattached  1:21:36
365 114 C Lauren-Maatta L4510 Elvet Striders  1:21:42
366 273 Thomas Davidson V4546 Dumfries Running Club  1:21:51
367 108 Jean Bradley L55 5 Elvet Striders  1:21:55
368 155 Alex Docton V4059 Unattached  1:21:57
369 201 Michael Rathbone V4547 Wooler Running Club  1:22:00
370 528 Katherine Harvey L3517 Unattached  1:22:00
371 153 Toni Chaplin-Armer L4511 Border Harriers  1:22:07
372 103 Michael Ross V4060 Elvet Striders  1:22:11
373 247 Richard Shillinglaw Blyth Running Club  1:22:14
374 533 Siobonne Brewster L3518 Carlisle Tri Club  1:22:18
375 154 Carmen Docton L4014 Unattached  1:22:19
376 432 James Rowley V65 3 Law & District AAC  1:22:24
377 266 Ian Hepworth V65 4 Richmond & Zetland Harriers 1:22:30
378 272 Samantha Allison L4015 Unattached  1:22:37
379 274 Andrew Pears Unattached  1:22:42
380 941 Kim Clark V5526 Keswick AC  1:22:46
381 11 Sally Riding L4512 Saltwell Harriers  1:22:51
382 959 Karen Oliphant L4016 Unattached  1:22:53
383 95 Brian Ford V4548 Elvet Striders  1:22:56
384 141 Dave Thompson V5041 Carlisle Tri Club  1:23:01
385 142 Morag Thompson L4513 Carlisle Tri Club  1:23:04
386 384 Vicky Cuthbertson L3519 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:23:08
387 45 Mike Fawcett V6020 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:23:10
388 368 Carolyn Millican L 95 Border Harriers  1:23:13
389 316 Stevie McIntyre V4549 Calderglen Harriers  1:23:30
390 127 David Mitchell V65 5 Clydesdale Harriers  1:23:38
391 58 Mairi Campbell L4514 Alnwick Harriers  1:23:41
392 270 Bob Balmer V65 6 South Shields Harriers  1:23:42
393 442 Steven Claringbold Unattached  1:23:42
394 34 Caroline Campbell L4515 Gateshead Harriers  1:23:49
395 162 Judith Robinson L4516 Gateshead Harriers  1:23:50
396 126 Christopher Winspear V4550 Unattached  1:23:51
397 758 Alison Walker L3520 Eden Runners  1:23:55
398 107 Greta Jones L4517 Elvet Striders  1:24:00
399 112 D Van L4017 Elvet Striders  1:24:02
400 96 George Nicholson V6021 Elvet Striders  1:24:09
401 768 Juliet Grieves L4518 Keswick AC  1:24:10
402 343 Emma Plummer L 103 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:24:31
403 97 Paul Beal V5042 Elvet Striders  1:24:33
404 468 Simon Watson Unattached  1:24:36
405 467 Duncan Smith Unattached  1:24:41
406 144 John Davidson V5043 Tynedale Harriers  1:24:49
407 87 Hailey Fletcher L 104 Unattached  1:24:55
408 28 Lee Cassidy V4061 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:25:00
409 133 Christopher Ryan V5527 Clydesdale Harriers  1:25:20
410 66 Rachel Heeley L3521 Alnwick Harriers  1:25:29
411 258 Davina Lonsdale L4519 Blyth Running Club  1:25:32
412 261 Sharon Richardson L4520 Blyth Running Club  1:25:33
413 475 Victoria Haworth L 108 Keswick AC  1:25:47
414 63 Ruth Doctor L3522 Alnwick Harriers  1:25:51
415 262 Andrea Scott L3523 Blyth Running Club  1:25:59
416 239 Ron Ingram V5528 Blyth Running Club  1:26:00
417 319 Helen Towers L50 7 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:26:03
418 397 Andy Thompson V5044 Unattached  1:26:13
419 115 Katherine Preston L4018 Elvet Striders  1:26:15
420 19 Carol Elliot L50 8 Dumfries Harriers  1:26:21
421 437 Lesley Wallace L4521 Unattached  1:26:24
422 782 Alison McKie L 115 Carlisle Tri Club  1:26:28
423 948 Peter Manning V6022 Blengdale Runners  1:26:36
424 27 Gay Eastoe L55 6 Alnwick Harriers  1:26:37
425 26 Richard Eastoe V5529 Alnwick Harriers  1:26:37
426 219 Sandra Davidson L4522 Carlisle Tri Club  1:26:42
427 399 Valerie Harrold L65 1 Bentham Beagles RC  1:26:52
428 790 Kate Johnstone L55 7 Keswick AC  1:26:59
429 789 James Johnstone V6023 Keswick AC  1:27:00
430 289 Chas Steven V5045 Calderglen Harriers  1:27:09
431 416 Harold Fern V65 7 North Shields Polytechnic  1:27:09
432 775 Jill Drysdale L3524 Unattached  1:27:11
433 776 David Holden Unattached  1:27:11
434 315 Dawn Buchanan L 121 Calderglen Harriers  1:27:12
435 511 Jodie Laird L 122 Unattached  1:27:14
436 193 Simon Barton V5530 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:27:28
437 415 Erin Shaw L 123 Unattached  1:27:36
438 211 Kelly Smith L 124 Unattached  1:27:42
439 321 Kirsty Ash L3525 Unattached  1:27:46
440 760 Steve Lang V5531 Unattached  1:27:47
441 149 Christine Sayer L50 9 Swaledale Road Runners  1:27:53
442 88 Andrew Broadley V5046 Swaledale Road Runners  1:27:53
443 223 Sean McGleenan V5532 Unattached  1:28:04

444 73 Una McCaig L65 2 Alnwick Harriers  1:28:13
445 80 Audrey Stewart L5010 Alnwick Harriers  1:28:13
446 937 Kathleen Bath L 129 Carlisle Tri Club  1:28:14
447 933 Graeme Lewis Unattached  1:28:17
448 931 Ben Renucci Unattached  1:28:17
449 255 Louise Coultate L 130 Blyth Running Club  1:28:19
450 535 Helena Simmonds L 131 Saltwell Harriers  1:28:22
451 443 Jennifer Rees L 132 North Shields Polytechnic  1:28:24
452 970 Leigh Hill V4062 Unattached  1:28:27
453 35 Carol Keenan L55 8 Bellahouston Harriers  1:28:32
454 453 Susan Penman L3526 Anster Haddies RC  1:28:45
455 454 Shane Mitchell Unattached  1:28:45
456 137 William Nixon V5533 Unattached  1:28:52
457 471 Karl Fursey V4063 Black Combe Runners  1:28:57
458 118 Lindsay Tarn L 135 Elvet Striders  1:29:12
459 784 George Fraser V65 8 Annan & District AC  1:29:13
460 267 Paul Tickner V5534 Unattached  1:29:21
461 106 Barrie Evans V65 9 Elvet Striders  1:29:23
462 44 Chris Pearson V5047 Unattached  1:29:23
463 280 Michael Briggs V4064 Unattached  1:29:26
464 341 Kate Duffy L3527 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:29:28
465 260 Louise Rawlinson L4019 Blyth Running Club  1:29:29
466 527 Gill Jeffrey L4523 Unattached  1:29:34
467 411 Victoria Curry L4020 Wooler Running Club  1:29:53
468 83 Diana Weightman L4524 Alnwick Harriers  1:29:54
469 764 Karen Taylor L3528 Eden Runners  1:29:55
470 50 Steph Thewlis L4021 Unattached  1:30:18
471 799 Peter Hutchison V6024 Dumfries Running Club  1:30:19
472 879 Caroline Wardrope L 143 Unattached  1:30:33
473 113 Louise Miller L 144 Elvet Striders  1:30:39
474 94 Mike Elliott V6510 Elvet Striders  1:30:50
475 42 Michael Walker V6511 Gosforth H & AC  1:30:53
476 181 Abbie Young L3529 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:30:56
477 174 Victoria Tindale L3530 Elvet Striders  1:31:00
478 275 Hannah Bayman L3531 Unattached  1:31:14
479 111 Karen Chalkley L5011 Elvet Striders  1:31:42
480 196 Dave Graham Carlisle Tri Club  1:31:46
481 124 Christine Farnsworth L60 3 Elvet Striders  1:31:51
482 403 Elizabeth Clark L4525 Unattached  1:31:56
483 413 Alan Clark V4551 Unattached  1:31:57
484 314 Christina Emans L3532 Calderglen Harriers  1:32:02
485 419 Jayne Holt L5012 Unattached  1:32:19
486 398 Angela Proctor L3533 Elvet Striders  1:32:28
487 264 Peter Maylia V5535 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:32:34
488 334 Fiona Struthers L 154 Unattached  1:32:37
489 102 Andy James V6512 Elvet Striders  1:32:46
490 175 Ann Towers L55 9 Elvet Striders  1:32:47
491 172 Joanne Porter L4022 Elvet Striders  1:32:51
492 377 Sue Jennings L4526 Elvet Striders  1:32:54
493 485 Jon Nimmo V6025 Unattached  1:33:00
494 78 Sue Skirrow L4023 Alnwick Harriers  1:33:26
495 72 Brenda Mallen L4527 Alnwick Harriers  1:33:26
496 82 Christopher Watson V4552 Alnwick Harriers  1:33:26
497 183 Mike Lavery V6026 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:33:28
498 194 Frances Smith L60 4 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:33:34
499 91 Jim Nicholson V6513 Elvet Striders  1:33:42
500 192 Karen Morgan L4528 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:33:58
501 477 Emma Walker L3534 Unattached  1:34:02
502 49 Diane Wallace L60 5 Blyth Running Club  1:34:07
503 256 Anne Craddock L5013 Blyth Running Club  1:34:11
504 22 Maggie Coombe L4529 Unattached  1:34:14
505 965 Susanne Wannop L3535 Unattached  1:34:21
506 328 Andrew Whitehead V4553 Unattached  1:35:20
507 458 Joanne Lee L 167 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:35:35
508 885 Anna Magri L 168 Unattached  1:35:50
509 519 Carol Irving L3536 Unattached  1:36:33
510 221 Jill Connolly L5014 Sunderland Strollers  1:36:53
511 946 Amanda Kirtley L4024 Trafford Athletic Club  1:37:13
512 288 Russell Couper V4554 Calderglen Harriers  1:37:24
513 68 Helen Hinds L5015 Alnwick Harriers  1:37:25
514 942 Margaret Gray L5016 Dumfries Running Club  1:37:38
515 534 Nuala McGee L3537 Unattached  1:37:42
516 947 Maria Renucci L4025 Unattached  1:37:46
517 951 Joanne Needham L 176 Dumfries Running Club  1:38:09
518 792 Donald Anson V6027 Dumfries Running Club  1:38:18
519 497 Helen Mullarkey L5017 Saltwell Harriers  1:39:00
520 363 Frank Strand V70 1 South Shields Harriers  1:39:54
521 529 Alison Williams L5018 Unattached  1:40:06
522 459 Leigh Ferguson L3538 Saltwell Harriers  1:40:11
523 143 Eileen Armstrong L70 1 Tynedale Harriers  1:40:19
524 189 Michael Larbalestier V6514 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:40:27
525 908 Vicki Deritis L4530 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:40:32
526 890 Kevin Whitmore V5048 Unattached  1:40:46
527 891 Graham Ison-JacquesV5536 Unattached  1:40:46
528 122 Jacquie Robson L3539 Elvet Striders  1:41:06
529 439 Yann Doleyres Unattached  1:42:59
530 121 Margaret Thompson L60 6 Elvet Striders  1:43:09
531 887 Alan Steel V4065 Unattached  1:45:47
532 884 Robin Hargreaves V4555 Unattached  1:46:09
533 499 Julie Girdwood L4026 Sunderland Strollers  1:46:11
534 939 Saskia Patrick L 185 Unattached  1:46:13
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535 178 Juie Newnham L5019 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:46:17
536 492 Julie Jeffrey L4531 Sunderland Strollers  1:46:56
537 128 Laurence Pearson V6515 Clydesdale Harriers  1:49:28
538 493 Julie Crawford L4027 Unattached  1:51:12
539 494 Vicky Leary L 189 Unattached  1:59:20
540 880 Kathryn Osbourne L 190 Unattached  2:00:05
541 964 John Lennox V4556 Unattached  2:00:07

   Brampton - Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Wallsend Harriers & AC      42  — 1 Yared Hagos 12 Brian Hetherington 29 Chris Smith
  2  Trafford Athletic Club      44  — 3 Tom Charles 8 Jeff Prest 33 Michael Hunt
  3  Keswick AC      50  — 10 Steve Hebblethwaite19 Josh Hebson 21 John Beetham
  4  Morpeth Harriers & AC      52  — 13 Paul Waterston 16 Phil Walker 23 Fergus Bates
  5  Border Harriers      52  — 9 George Thompson 18 Graham Millican 25 Julian Hatcher
  6  Dumfries Running Club      91  — 27 David Parrish 28 Jacob Tawgey 36 Alan Baxter
  7  Tyne Bridge Harriers     123  — 24 Matty Tomlinson 37 David Daniels 62 David Young
  8  Calderglen Harriers     126  — 22 Blair Matthew 44 Ian Hughes 60 Stephen Reilly
  9  Heaton Harriers & AC     127  — 17 Patrick Duffy 32 Magnus McGillivray 78 Craig Smith
 10  Blyth Running Club     170  — 46 Jake Jensen 54 Rob Barkley 70 Peter Holmback
 11  Sunderland Strollers     172  — 14 Graeme Thorpe 31 Tim Allsop 127 Andrew Harrison
 12  Tynedale Harriers     177  — 42 Peter Hearn 66 Hugh Bingham 69 Ian Brown
 13  Alnwick Harriers     184  — 35 Bruce Crombie 55 Stuart Morris 94 Jim Lillico
 14  Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers     209  — 39 Stephen Young 48 Christopher Howie122 Patrick Thomas
 15  North Shields Polytechnic     218  — 6 Graeme Cook 38 Greg Penn 174 Ian Richardson
 16  Carlisle Tri Club     222  — 20 Bob Hodgsom 74 Steven Pagan 128 David Postill
 17  Derwent AC     225  — 53 Douglas Tickner 75 Sam Stead 97 Stephen Hackley
 18  Elvet Striders     247  — 57 Adam Walker 91 Jonathan Ackley 99 Graham Walton
 19  Eden Runners     247  — 7 John French 103 Geoffrey Chapman137 Mike Bell
 20  Cumberland AC     282  — 84 Ian McDougall 90 Richard Elliott 108 Christopher Wear
 21  Derwentside AC     403  — 71 Steven Jackson 143 Paul Eilles 189 John Bosson
 22  Saltwell Harriers     423  — 117 Peter Mullarkey 147 Jamie Ferguson 159 Philip Goode
 23  Penny Lane Striders     425  — 79 Neil Kelly 153 Tim Warn 193 Andrew Stansfield
 24  South Shields Harriers     544  — 68 Jon Balmer 224 Bob Balmer 252 Frank Strand
 25  Wooler Running Club     562  — 173 Harry Porteous 176 Simon Curry 213 Michael Rathbone
 26  Clydesdale Harriers     706  — 223 David Mitchell 229 Christopher Ryan 254 Laurence Pearson

   Brampton - Men (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Morpeth Harriers & AC      18  — 5 Paul Waterston 6 Phil Walker 7 Fergus Bates
  2  Wallsend Harriers & AC      43  — 4 Brian Hetherington 12 Dan Weatherill 27 Paul Brown
  3  Tyne Bridge Harriers      48  — 8 Matty Tomlinson 14 David Daniels 26 David Young
  4  Border Harriers      63  — 2 George Thompson 9 Steve Angus 52 Kevin Hull
  5  Tynedale Harriers      76  — 16 Peter Hearn 29 Hugh Bingham 31 Ian Brown
  6  Keswick AC      90  — 17 Chris Brewer 32 Duncan Frampton 41 John Curran
  7  Calderglen Harriers      94  — 18 Ian Hughes 36 Eddie Reid 40 Stephen Phimister
  8  Dumfries Running Club     104  — 22 Graeme Cross 35 Sandy Shankland 47 Ranjit Thomas
  9  Alnwick Harriers     135  — 13 Bruce Crombie 46 Jim Lillico 76 Charlie Billon
 10  Blyth Running Club     136  — 33 Martin Gaughan 39 Iain Singer 64 Ian Baxter
 11  Cumberland AC     139  — 38 Ian McDougall 43 Richard Elliott 58 Christopher Wear
 12  Heaton Harriers & AC     145  — 34 Craig Smith 51 John James 60 Sam Daley
 13  Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers     202  — 20 Christopher Howie 68 Patrick Thomas 114 Ken Lamb
 14  Elvet Striders     256  — 50 Graham Walton 94 Alister Robson 112 Graham Daglish
 15  North Shields Polytechnic     292  — 15 Greg Penn 111 Ian Richardson 166 Harold Fern
 16  Eden Runners     300  — 54 Geoffrey Chapman106 Andrew Walker 140 Tony Lowery
 17  Wooler Running Club     368  — 110 Harry Porteous 113 Simon Curry 145 Michael Rathbone
 18  Clydesdale Harriers     498  — 154 David Mitchell 160 Christopher Ryan 184 Laurence Pearson
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The 61st Brampton to Carlisle Road Race
 at Carlisle on Sunday 18th November 2012

   Brampton - Ladies  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 448 Joanna Zakrzewski L35 1 Dumfries Running Club    59:36
2 340 Vicky Hindson L 2 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:03:14
3 65 J Gascoigne-Owens L 3 Alnwick Harriers  1:03:53
4 446 Louise Beveridge L 4 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers  1:04:11
5 932 Rebecca Sheffield L 5 Unattached  1:04:30
6 164 Samantha Ayers L40 1 Keswick AC  1:05:10
7 409 Joanne Brown L40 2 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:05:16
8 362 Charlotte Wilson L 8 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:05:55
9 226 Leanne Herron L 9 Blyth Running Club  1:06:01
10 488 Gayle Little L35 2 Unattached  1:06:22
11 767 Maria Kelly L 11 Penny Lane Striders  1:06:29
12 207 Rebecca Stansfield L 12 Dumfries Harriers  1:06:30
13 426 Sarah Burrell L 13 Unattached  1:06:31
14 313 Karen Allen L 14 Calderglen Harriers  1:07:13
15 311 June Beveridge L 15 Calderglen Harriers  1:08:28
16 278 Sarah Lemon L 16 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:08:39
17 163 Hazel Davies L45 1 Keswick AC  1:08:51
18 538 Nadia Stock L 18 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:08:52
19 254 Heather Christopher L40 3 Blyth Running Club  1:09:00
20 187 Sharon Dixon L40 4 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:09:07
21 257 Susanne Hunter L45 2 Blyth Running Club  1:09:32
22 279 Jane Briggs L40 5 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:10:51
23 515 Sarah Bailey L35 3 Keswick AC  1:11:07
24 962 Louisa Tweedle L 24 Trafford Athletic Club  1:11:12
25 309 Joanne McEvoy L 25 Calderglen Harriers  1:11:14
26 344 Penny Sinclair L35 4 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:11:44
27 369 Vanessa Strickland L40 6 Carlisle Aspatria  1:12:06
28 382 Lyne Valentine L55 1 Sunderland Strollers  1:12:21
29 310 Frances Maxwell L45 3 Calderglen Harriers  1:12:21
30 218 Sarah Queen L 30 Dumfries Running Club  1:12:31
31 168 Susan Cain L55 2 Penny Lane Striders  1:12:33
32 934 Zoe Kemp L35 5 Hunters Bog Trotters  1:12:35
33 781 Jane Greening L35 6 Tynedale Harriers  1:12:53
34 253 Lindsey Chapman L 34 Blyth Running Club  1:13:34
35 786 Pauline Tyson L45 4 Howgill Harriers  1:13:58
36 958 Wendy Wharton L45 5 Unattached  1:14:28
37 918 Dawn Pritchard L40 7 Unattached  1:14:31
38 800 Maureen Dickson L50 1 Dumfries Running Club  1:14:37
39 913 Heather Eccles L 39 Eden Runners  1:15:04
40 195 Joanne McLeod L45 6 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:15:08
41 484 Jackie Sewell L 41 Carlisle Tri Club  1:15:22
42 166 Stephanie Bingham L40 8 Tynedale Harriers  1:15:32
43 500 Tanya Dixon L35 7 Eden Runners  1:15:36
44 906 Cath Burrus L40 9 Keswick AC  1:15:59
45 929 Susan Wilkinson L45 7 Keswick AC  1:16:07
46 441 Teresa Medley L4010 Unattached  1:16:10
47 203 Rachael Moore L35 8 Sunderland Harriers  1:16:36
48 263 Catherine Young L55 3 Blyth Running Club  1:16:40
49 224 Anne Macfarlane L45 8 Unattached  1:16:50
50 491 Jodie Walton L4011 Notfast RC  1:17:04
51 117 Emma Detchon L 51 Elvet Striders  1:17:06
52 259 Hayley Masterman L35 9 Blyth Running Club  1:17:14
53 136 Clare Swift L 53 North Shields Polytechnic  1:17:15
54 408 Yvonne Davison L50 2 Derwentside AC  1:17:17
55 318 Joanne Hazell L 55 Unattached  1:17:24
56 509 Karen Mickle L 56 Unattached  1:17:26
57 517 Clare Buis L3510 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:17:59
58 147 Carole Wilkinson L50 3 Lancaster & Morecambe A C 1:18:02
59 930 Tanya Coates L 59 Unattached  1:18:09
60 312 Alison Lessells L 60 Calderglen Harriers  1:18:11
61 332 Nicola Gaskell L 61 Eden Runners  1:18:29
62 81 Melanie Steer L4012 Alnwick Harriers  1:18:31
63 780 Jenny Friend L50 4 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:18:39
64 530 Suzanne McArdle L 64 Unattached  1:18:44
65 139 Pamela Woodcock L60 1 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:19:01
66 342 Sarah Cawthorn L 66 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:19:20
67 335 Mairi Struthers L 67 Unattached  1:19:39
68 176 Katy Walton L 68 Elvet Striders  1:19:41
69 276 Janet Oliver L55 4 Tynedale Harriers  1:19:41
70 251 Heather Barrass L3511 Blyth Running Club  1:19:47
71 496 C Miller-Grossett L 71 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:19:52
72 265 Joanne Leighton L3512 Unattached  1:20:36
73 12 Michelle Percy L4013 North Shields Polytechnic  1:20:37
74 110 Stephanie Barlow L3513 Elvet Striders  1:20:54
75 331 Anna Blackburn L50 5 Derwent AC  1:20:55
76 952 Sally Fingland L 76 Unattached  1:20:56
77 961 Fiona Todd L3514 Unattached  1:20:59
78 151 Dianne Halliday L50 6 Unattached  1:21:03
79 472 Alison Bone L3515 South Shields Harriers  1:21:14
80 70 Annabel Lillico L 80 Alnwick Harriers  1:21:16
81 157 Julie Ross L45 9 Unattached  1:21:17
82 504 Jennifer Moody L3516 Carlisle Tri Club  1:21:19
83 759 Julia Kink L60 2 Eden Runners  1:21:24
84 114 C Lauren-Maatta L4510 Elvet Striders  1:21:42

85 108 Jean Bradley L55 5 Elvet Striders  1:21:55
86 528 Katherine Harvey L3517 Unattached  1:22:00
87 153 Toni Chaplin-Armer L4511 Border Harriers  1:22:07
88 533 Siobonne Brewster L3518 Carlisle Tri Club  1:22:18
89 154 Carmen Docton L4014 Unattached  1:22:19
90 272 Samantha Allison L4015 Unattached  1:22:37
91 11 Sally Riding L4512 Saltwell Harriers  1:22:51
92 959 Karen Oliphant L4016 Unattached  1:22:53
93 142 Morag Thompson L4513 Carlisle Tri Club  1:23:04
94 384 Vicky Cuthbertson L3519 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:23:08
95 368 Carolyn Millican L 95 Border Harriers  1:23:13
96 58 Mairi Campbell L4514 Alnwick Harriers  1:23:41
97 34 Caroline Campbell L4515 Gateshead Harriers  1:23:49
98 162 Judith Robinson L4516 Gateshead Harriers  1:23:50
99 758 Alison Walker L3520 Eden Runners  1:23:55
100 107 Greta Jones L4517 Elvet Striders  1:24:00
101 112 D Van L4017 Elvet Striders  1:24:02
102 768 Juliet Grieves L4518 Keswick AC  1:24:10
103 343 Emma Plummer L 103 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:24:31
104 87 Hailey Fletcher L 104 Unattached  1:24:55
105 66 Rachel Heeley L3521 Alnwick Harriers  1:25:29
106 258 Davina Lonsdale L4519 Blyth Running Club  1:25:32
107 261 Sharon Richardson L4520 Blyth Running Club  1:25:33
108 475 Victoria Haworth L 108 Keswick AC  1:25:47
109 63 Ruth Doctor L3522 Alnwick Harriers  1:25:51
110 262 Andrea Scott L3523 Blyth Running Club  1:25:59
111 319 Helen Towers L50 7 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:26:03
112 115 Katherine Preston L4018 Elvet Striders  1:26:15
113 19 Carol Elliot L50 8 Dumfries Harriers  1:26:21
114 437 Lesley Wallace L4521 Unattached  1:26:24
115 782 Alison McKie L 115 Carlisle Tri Club  1:26:28
116 27 Gay Eastoe L55 6 Alnwick Harriers  1:26:37
117 219 Sandra Davidson L4522 Carlisle Tri Club  1:26:42
118 399 Valerie Harrold L65 1 Bentham Beagles RC  1:26:52
119 790 Kate Johnstone L55 7 Keswick AC  1:26:59
120 775 Jill Drysdale L3524 Unattached  1:27:11
121 315 Dawn Buchanan L 121 Calderglen Harriers  1:27:12
122 511 Jodie Laird L 122 Unattached  1:27:14
123 415 Erin Shaw L 123 Unattached  1:27:36
124 211 Kelly Smith L 124 Unattached  1:27:42
125 321 Kirsty Ash L3525 Unattached  1:27:46
126 149 Christine Sayer L50 9 Swaledale Road Runners  1:27:53
127 73 Una McCaig L65 2 Alnwick Harriers  1:28:13
128 80 Audrey Stewart L5010 Alnwick Harriers  1:28:13
129 937 Kathleen Bath L 129 Carlisle Tri Club  1:28:14
130 255 Louise Coultate L 130 Blyth Running Club  1:28:19
131 535 Helena Simmonds L 131 Saltwell Harriers  1:28:22
132 443 Jennifer Rees L 132 North Shields Polytechnic  1:28:24
133 35 Carol Keenan L55 8 Bellahouston Harriers  1:28:32
134 453 Susan Penman L3526 Anster Haddies RC  1:28:45
135 118 Lindsay Tarn L 135 Elvet Striders  1:29:12
136 341 Kate Duffy L3527 Wallsend Harriers & AC  1:29:28
137 260 Louise Rawlinson L4019 Blyth Running Club  1:29:29
138 527 Gill Jeffrey L4523 Unattached  1:29:34
139 411 Victoria Curry L4020 Wooler Running Club  1:29:53
140 83 Diana Weightman L4524 Alnwick Harriers  1:29:54
141 764 Karen Taylor L3528 Eden Runners  1:29:55
142 50 Steph Thewlis L4021 Unattached  1:30:18
143 879 Caroline Wardrope L 143 Unattached  1:30:33
144 113 Louise Miller L 144 Elvet Striders  1:30:39
145 181 Abbie Young L3529 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:30:56
146 174 Victoria Tindale L3530 Elvet Striders  1:31:00
147 275 Hannah Bayman L3531 Unattached  1:31:14
148 111 Karen Chalkley L5011 Elvet Striders  1:31:42
149 124 Christine Farnsworth L60 3 Elvet Striders  1:31:51
150 403 Elizabeth Clark L4525 Unattached  1:31:56
151 314 Christina Emans L3532 Calderglen Harriers  1:32:02
152 419 Jayne Holt L5012 Unattached  1:32:19
153 398 Angela Proctor L3533 Elvet Striders  1:32:28
154 334 Fiona Struthers L 154 Unattached  1:32:37
155 175 Ann Towers L55 9 Elvet Striders  1:32:47
156 172 Joanne Porter L4022 Elvet Striders  1:32:51
157 377 Sue Jennings L4526 Elvet Striders  1:32:54
158 78 Sue Skirrow L4023 Alnwick Harriers  1:33:26
159 72 Brenda Mallen L4527 Alnwick Harriers  1:33:26
160 194 Frances Smith L60 4 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:33:34
161 192 Karen Morgan L4528 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:33:58
162 477 Emma Walker L3534 Unattached  1:34:02
163 49 Diane Wallace L60 5 Blyth Running Club  1:34:07
164 256 Anne Craddock L5013 Blyth Running Club  1:34:11
165 22 Maggie Coombe L4529 Unattached  1:34:14
166 965 Susanne Wannop L3535 Unattached  1:34:21
167 458 Joanne Lee L 167 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:35:35
168 885 Anna Magri L 168 Unattached  1:35:50
169 519 Carol Irving L3536 Unattached  1:36:33
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170 221 Jill Connolly L5014 Sunderland Strollers  1:36:53
171 946 Amanda Kirtley L4024 Trafford Athletic Club  1:37:13
172 68 Helen Hinds L5015 Alnwick Harriers  1:37:25
173 942 Margaret Gray L5016 Dumfries Running Club  1:37:38
174 534 Nuala McGee L3537 Unattached  1:37:42
175 947 Maria Renucci L4025 Unattached  1:37:46
176 951 Joanne Needham L 176 Dumfries Running Club  1:38:09
177 497 Helen Mullarkey L5017 Saltwell Harriers  1:39:00
178 529 Alison Williams L5018 Unattached  1:40:06
179 459 Leigh Ferguson L3538 Saltwell Harriers  1:40:11
180 143 Eileen Armstrong L70 1 Tynedale Harriers  1:40:19

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
   Brampton - Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS

  1  Morpeth Harriers & AC      32  — 6 Joanne Brown 7 Charlotte Wilson 19 Jane Briggs
  2  Keswick AC      39  — 5 Samantha Ayers 14 Hazel Davies 20 Sarah Bailey
  3  Blyth Running Club      42  — 8 Leanne Herron 16 Heather Christopher18 Susanne Hunter
  4  Calderglen Harriers      45  — 11 Karen Allen 12 June Beveridge 22 Joanne McEvoy
  5  Dumfries Running Club      61  — 1 Joanna Zakrzewski 27 Sarah Queen 33 Maureen Dickson
  6  Heaton Harriers & AC      76  — 13 Sarah Lemon 15 Nadia Stock 48 Clare Buis
  7  Wallsend Harriers & AC      80  — 2 Vicky Hindson 23 Penny Sinclair 55 Sarah Cawthorn
  8  Alnwick Harriers     119  — 3 J Gascoigne-Owens52 Melanie Steer 64 Annabel Lillico
  9  Eden Runners     123  — 34 Heather Eccles 38 Tanya Dixon 51 Nicola Gaskell
 10  Tynedale Harriers     124  — 30 Jane Greening 37 Stephanie Bingham 57 Janet Oliver
 11  Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers     141  — 17 Sharon Dixon 35 Joanne McLeod 89 Helen Towers
 12  Elvet Striders     161  — 44 Emma Detchon 56 Katy Walton 61 Stephanie Barlow
 13  Carlisle Tri Club     171  — 36 Jackie Sewell 65 Jennifer Moody 70 Siobonne Brewster
 14  North Shields Polytechnic     210  — 46 Clare Swift 60 Michelle Percy 104 Jennifer Rees
 15  Tyne Bridge Harriers     261  — 59 C Miller-Grossett 73 Vicky Cuthbertson129 Joanne Lee
 16  Sunderland Strollers     296  — 25 Lyne Valentine 130 Jill Connolly 141 Julie Girdwood
 17  Saltwell Harriers     309  — 71 Sally Riding 103 Helena Simmonds 135 Helen Mullarkey

   Brampton - Ladies (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Keswick AC      15  — 2 Samantha Ayers 4 Hazel Davies 9 Sarah Bailey
  2  Blyth Running Club      37  — 5 Heather Christopher 7 Susanne Hunter 25 Catherine Young
  3  Morpeth Harriers & AC      44  — 3 Joanne Brown 8 Jane Briggs 33 Pamela Woodcock
  4  Tynedale Harriers      70  — 16 Jane Greening 20 Stephanie Bingham 34 Janet Oliver
  5  Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers      86  — 6 Sharon Dixon 19 Joanne McLeod 61 Helen Towers
  6  Eden Runners     114  — 21 Tanya Dixon 41 Julia Kink 52 Alison Walker
  7  Dumfries Running Club     115  — 1 Joanna Zakrzewski 18 Maureen Dickson 96 Margaret Gray
  8  Elvet Striders     122  — 37 Stephanie Barlow 42 C Lauren-Maatta 43 Jean Bradley
  9  Carlisle Tri Club     132  — 40 Jennifer Moody 45 Siobonne Brewster47 Morag Thompson
 10  Alnwick Harriers     136  — 31 Melanie Steer 49 Mairi Campbell 56 Rachel Heeley
 11  Sunderland Strollers     208  — 12 Lyne Valentine 93 Jill Connolly 103 Julie Girdwood
 12  Saltwell Harriers     241  — 46 Sally Riding 97 Helen Mullarkey 98 Leigh Ferguson

181 908 Vicki Deritis L4530 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:40:32
182 122 Jacquie Robson L3539 Elvet Striders  1:41:06
183 121 Margaret Thompson L60 6 Elvet Striders  1:43:09
184 499 Julie Girdwood L4026 Sunderland Strollers  1:46:11
185 939 Saskia Patrick L 185 Unattached  1:46:13
186 178 Juie Newnham L5019 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers  1:46:17
187 492 Julie Jeffrey L4531 Sunderland Strollers  1:46:56
188 493 Julie Crawford L4027 Unattached  1:51:12
189 494 Vicky Leary L 189 Unattached  1:59:20
190 880 Kathryn Osbourne L 190 Unattached  2:00:05


